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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 48, PARCEL A, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK __, PAGE __
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TRACT 2, OF SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 32, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 90, PAGE
12 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PORTION:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE AFOREMENTIONED TRACT 2,
THENCE SOUTH 71°12'40" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 2, A
DISTANCE OF 469.99 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT 2; THENCE
SOUTH 18°47'20" EAST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF
512.00 FEET; THENCE ALONG A LINE 512.00 SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID TRACT 2, A DISTANCE OF 469.99 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE, NORTH 18°4720" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 512.00
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,003,502.19 SQUARE FEET (23.037 ACRES, MORE OR LESS)

SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST

PARCEL ID #: 4315-802-0003-000-2
PROJECT NAME: PROJECT KING
PROJECT ADDRESS: TBD

PROPOSED USE: WAREHOUSE

OWNER: ACCEL FLORIDA, LLC
508 N COLONY STREET
MERIDEN, CT. 06450-2246
DEVELOPER: JIM McNEIL

ARCO DESIGN/BUILD

200 N. WARNER ROAD
SUITE 430

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
ARCHITECT: JIM McNEIL

ARCO DESIGN/BUILD

200 N. WARNER ROAD
SUITE 430

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
SURVEYING: ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC.
CONTACT: MIKE OWEN, PSM

10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987

(772) 462-2455

ENGINEERING: ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC.
CONTACT: JAYSON HARRISON, P.E.

10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987

(772) 462-2455

PLANNING: ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC.
CONTACT: BRADLEY J. CURRIE, AICP

10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987

(772) 462-2455

SITE DATA

FUTURE LAND USE:
ZONING:

NCD
MPUD

GROSS SITE AREA 1,003,502 S.F. (23.037 AC) = 100.00%

PHASE 1:

IMPERVIOUS AREA
PROPOSED BUILDING #1
PROPOSED GUARD HOUSE
PROPOSED PAVEMENT (HEAVY DUTY)

PROPOSED PAVEMENT (STANDARD)
PROPOSED CONCRETE

480,982 S.F. (11.042 AC) = 47.93%
163,540 S.F. (3.754 AC) = 16.30%
97 S.F. (0.002 AC)= 0.01%
177,263 S.F. (4.070 AC) = 17.66%

79,265 S.F. (1.820 AC) = 7.90%
60,817 S.F. (1.396 AC) = 6.06%

PERVIOUS AREA: 522,520 S.F. (11.995 AC) = 52.07%
OPEN SPACE AREA 413,791 S.F. (9.499 AC) = 41.23%
DRY DETENTION AREA #1 31,488 S.F. (0.723 AC) = 3.14%
DRY DETENTION AREA #2 77,241 S.F. (1.773 AC) = 7.70%
UPLAND PRESERVE 0 S.F. (0.000 AC) = 0.00%
WETLANDS 0 S.F. (0.000 AC) = 0.00%
WETLAND BUFFERS 0 S.F. (0.000 AC) = 0.00%

PHASE 1 & 2

IMPERVIOUS AREA 677,352 S.F. (15.500 AC) = 67.50%

EXISTING BUILDING #1

PROPOSED BUILDING #2

EXISTING GUARD HOUSE

EXISTING PAVEMENT (HEAVY DUTY)
EXISTING PAVEMENT (STANDARD)

163,540 S.F. (3.754 AC) = 16.30%
136,500 S.F. (3.134 AC) = 13.60%
97 S.F. (0.002 AC)= 0.01%
177,263 S.F. (4.069 AC) = 17.66%
79,265 S.F. (1.820 AC) = 7.90%

PROPOSED PAVEMENT (STANDARD) 27,867 S.F. (0.640 AC) = 2.78%
EXISTING CONCRETE 60,817 S.F. (1.396 AC) = 6.06%
PROPOSED CONCRETE 32,003 S.F. (0.735 AC)= 3.19%

PERVIOUS AREA:
OPEN SPACE AREA
DRY DETENTION AREA #1

326,150 S.F. ( 7.487 AC) = 32.50%
217,421 S.F. (4.991 AC) = 21.67%
31,488 S.F. (0.723 AC) = 3.14%

DRY DETENTION AREA #2 77,241 S.F. (1.773 AC) = 7.70%
UPLAND PRESERVE 0 S.F. (0.000 AC) = 0.00%
WETLANDS 0 S.F. (0.000 AC) = 0.00%
WETLAND BUFFERS 0 S.F. (0.000 AC) = 0.00%

USEABLE OPEN SPACE AREA:
REQUIRED = 1,003,502 S.F. @ 0.5% = 5,018 S.F.

PROPOSED =5,096 S.F.
BUILDING INFO:
BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT BUILDING SETBACK (25"
SIDE BUILDING SETBACK (10"
REAR BUILDING SETBACK (107
BUILDING DATA:
BUILDING #1
OFFICE AREA = 6,000 S.F.
WAREHOUSE AREA =157,540 S.F.
BUILDING #2
OFFICE AREA = 6,000 S.F.
WAREHOUSE AREA =130,500 S.F.
GROSS FLOOR AREA = 300,040 S.F.

BUILDING HEIGHT:
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = (35' MAX.)

PARKING CALCULATIONS: PROVIDER OF UTILITIES: LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE — O=— sieN —0 FTP 20-06 FTP 21-06 i
WATER. SLUSD SYMBOL |QTY.[LABEL| ARRANGEMENT DESCRIPTION LLF |LUMINAIRE|LUMINAIRE |[TOTAL 7 N\ -
: LUMENS [WATTS  |[wATTS| T
PARKING REQUIRED: WASTEWATER: PSLUSD o };7
IRRIGATION: WELL o] SA SINGLE SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S-64L-1A-NW-G2-4-HIS ~ POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 0.900 | 21559 2059 | 2059 1 o -
PHASE 1: o] e SINGLE SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2-3-HIS ~ POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 0.900 | 15899 158.7 | 634.8 CONCRETE STOP CONCRETE STOP PARKING BY ‘ \ ia R !
6,000 S.F. OFFICE AREA o] SD SINGLE SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S-32L-1A-NW-G2-3-HIS  POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 0.900 [ 10665 1056 | 739.2 PERMIT s N
1 SPACE / 250 S.F. OFFICE AREA . oY \ y, - \
Ce{] SF DOUBLE SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S-64L-1A-NW-G2-5W  POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 0.900 | 54660 2059 | 411.8 N > 5 T x
6,000/250 = 24 SPACES o] SG SINGLE SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S48L-1A-NW-G2-4-HIS _ POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 0.900 | 16372 1587 | 6348 : [ oo ) PARKING BY s Q
o] SH SINGLE SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-L-80L-1A-NW-G2-4-HIS  POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 0.900 | 27730 | 264.9748 [059.800 | & DISABLED ] ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS
157,540 WAREHOUSE AREA , I FTP 22-06 PERMIT ENVIRONMENTAL@ LAND PLANNERS
1 SPACE / 1000 S.F. WAREHOUSE AREA .1 WA SINGLE SIGNIFY GARDCO EDF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2-4 WALL MOUNT 25' AFG 0.900 | 20880 1587 [14283] | MM y y y ONLY El INTERIOR DESIGNERS
157,540/1000 = 158 SPACES (] .| ws SINGLE SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-L-80L-1A-NW-G2-4-HIS ~ WALL MOUNT 25' AFG 0900 | 27730 | 264.9748 [1324.874 4g = 3 > > [ ]
NUMERIC SUMMARY 16 — ™1 | 10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY
PHASE 2: LABEL CALCTYPE UNITS | AVG. | MAX | MIN | AVG/MIN | MAX/MIN NOTES: FTP 22-06 E] SUITE 201
6,000 S.F. OFFICE AREA PROPERTY LINE ILLUMINANCE | FC | 005 | 04 | 00 | NA. NA. WHITE WHITE ACKGROUND Wt WHITE REFLEGTIVE vmBoLAND |
1 SPACE / 250 S.F. OFFICE AREA SITE & PARKING PLANAR ILLUMINANCE FC 162 6.7 0.4 405 16.75 BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE El PORT SAINT LUC'E, FL 34987
6,000 / 250 = 24 SPACES = \éVgéBEEEIACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND [H] 772-462-2455
2. FTP 21-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE [H |
BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND
130’500 WAREHOUSE AREA BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE [H |
1 SPACE / 1000 S.F. WAREHOUSE AREA WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND ] “B www.edc-inc.com
_ BORDER.
130,500/ 1000 =131 SPACES B B 3. FTP 20-06 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED.  E| F.B.P.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
- - 4. FTP 22-06 IS SUPPLEMENTAL PANEL FOR THE FTP 20-06 &B. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION eoy
' ' ' & FTP 21-06 SIGNS.
PHASE 1 PHASE 2 M 12 ‘ 5 ‘ 12 ‘ 5. HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE GROUND
MADR'X HEAVY DUTY [ MIN. ‘ MIN ‘ MIN. ‘ OR SIDEWALK TO THE BOTTOM OF "PERMIT ONLY" SIGN OR = = = = = = - -
PARKING REQUIRED 174 SPACES ~ 155SPACES 8 SPACES / WINDER OR APPROVED 6. REFER T0 FDOT NDEX No. 711.001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING g1
REDUCED PARKING PER ITE PARKING 65 SPACES 63 SPACES 5 SPACES / EQUAL. 2 3/8" DIAMETER HANDICAPPED SPACE DETAIL DETAILS & FDOT INDEX No. 700-102 SIGN DETAILS PER THE | ¢ g
GENERATION, 6th EDITION HARDENED PIPE STEEL ———— R mallel S EE . & o N
H 1 -
PARKING PROVIDED 119 SPACES 151 SPACES 8 SPACES "RIBBON" TYPE BICYCLE Sl S 5 s gy =l | S
RACK SET IN CONCRETE : o zlz {1 8 3 8 z o
PARKING REQUIRED / TRADITION MPUD ZONING = 337 SPACES (8 HC) MONO-FOOTING WITH : & %5 5|§ alz ! S
- - § n 4 |2 E - O
PARKING PROVIDE = 2;2 gl:://:glé: (8 HC)(CARS) 4" THICK CONCRETE PAINT FINISH. = : g 5 glE o e
(TRUCKS) SLAB (SLOPE 2% : g S
104 SPACES (TRAILERS) AWAY FROM 3
444 SPACES " BN N
BUILDING TO DRAIN). / gﬁEEI'_A]\L/'FSTTESDHSEADED _/ e ———
. 6X6 WIDE & 1.4 X 1.4 ’ LINE POST
DRAINAGE SYSTEM: W.W.M WELDED TO SIDES OF
DRAINAGE SYSTEM WILL CONSIST OF A DRY DETENTION AREA WITH DISCHARGE TO YV IV PIPE AT EACH END TO BE : | 2 / \
THE EXISTING LAKE SOUTH OF THE PROPERTY. SFWMD CRITERIA FOR WATER THROUGHOUT WITH EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE o
QUALITY AND QUANTITY TREATMENT WILL BE PROVIDED. TWO (2) 8"X12" \\ -
A MODIFICATION TO SFWMD PERMIT ERP #56-02531-P WILL BE OBTAINED. DIAMETER MONO. STR W(TYP)- ; : o
FIG'S O.C. EACH PIPE  ZXZXZA e N
HAZARDOUS WASTE: SETTING. GRADE 888%388888 N s g
ANY AND ALL HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS GENERATED OR USED OR STORED — — \ / \ R R n S
ON SITE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND T Z T N - &
FEDERAL REGULATIONS. W TENSION WIRE TRUSS ROD [l - ole
' I I I I OPTIONAL, I I I I E E
WELLFIELD PROTECTION ORDINANCE: 8 | | SPECIFY WHEN Ll E] g 2
THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN A PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELLFIELD | ! | REQUIRED. | ! ! I8 HE
PROTECTION ZONE. NOTES: EACH BIKE RACK SHOULD ACCOMMODATE A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) BIKES. BIKE RACK | 1 4l [E | 8 z
TO BE SCREENED BY 3' HEDGE ON 3 SIDES. NOTES: L FENCE SECTION ELEVATION L [H | % i g;
%]
1 NOTTO SCALE WITH TOP RAIL & WITHOUT BARBED WIRE i x|
=la
w
E 7))
TYPICAL B I KE RACK DETAI L FENCE HEIGHT END & CORNER POSTS LINE POSTS o e z
N.T.S Z|
T.S. NOMINAL B-1 H-1 B-2 H-2 Ex S|S
HEIGHT BAR LENGTH HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE BAR LENGTH HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE Kl z|z
<
TRAFFIC STATEMENT: 8-0" 11-0" 80 5/8" 10'-8" 7-87/8" EN =P
'_
90" 120" 9-0 5/8" 11'-8" 8-87/8" OPAQUE SCREEN [E1 =
INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS TRIP GENERATION, 11th EDITION Bl 212
PRIME COAT SEALANT TO BE APPLIED ON TOP OF LIMEROCK TYPICAL HIGH FENCE WITHOUT BARBED WIRED i <9
0, o ==
WAREHOUSING (150) 1 1/2" FDOT TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE e D ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT STATEMENT L 5|2
GENERAL OFFICE (710) ‘ (PER REPORT BY EDC, INC., JULY 23, 2024) kN ==
(AVERAGE RATES UTILIZED) MOD. PROCTOR v SIS w
AVERAGE RATE  PROUECTSF.  TRIPS L, DESCRIPTION | FOUND AGENCY CONTACT MANAGEMENT PLAN RELOCATION PLAN SIE|g
o 8" LIMEROCK OR COQUINA BASE COURSE (LBR 100) | 2|8|3
WEEKDAY DAILY TRIPS: | " (YES/NO) INFORMATION (YES OR NO) (YES OR NO) 213
WAREHOUSING (150) 1.71/1,000 S.F. 288,040 S.F. = 493 | 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (LBR 40) | A 4
GENERAL OFFICE (710) 10.84 /1,000 S.F. 12,000 S.F. = 130 STANDARD FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DETAIL NTS. I B i H i i i i B B i i B I H
WETLANDS NO N/A NO NO E
TOTALTRIPS = 623 PRIME COAT SEALANT TO BE APPLIED ON TOP OF LIMEROCK Jff// \
WEEKDAY, PEAK HOUR OF ADJACENT STREET TRAFFIC (7 - 9 A.M.): : | <
WAREHOUSING (150) 0.17 /1,000 S.F ( 288,040 )s F = 49 (éé/ez N%STTEH? EEl_Co(\:/\gNCRETE COMPACTED TO 98% 7] (=]
: : . ; o i} MAX. DRY DENSITY RARE SPECIES NO N/A NO NO s 4
GENERAL OFFICE (710) 1.52/1,000 S.F. 12,000 S.F. = 18 MOD. PROGTOR o)
1 -
TOTAL TRIPS = 58 | 12" LIMEROCK OR COQUINA BASE COURSE (LBR 100) d THREATENED ] w
| 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (LBR 40) 4 | SPECIES NO N/A NO NO £
WEEKDAY, PEAK HOUR OF ADJACENT STREET TRAFFIC (4 - 6 P.M.): s . »
MINI WAREHOUSING (150) 0.18/1,000 S.F. 288,040 S.F. = 52 HEAVY-DUTY FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DETAIL NTS. s o 1
GENERAL OFFICE (710) 1.44 /1,000 S.F. 12,000 S.F. = 17 ENDANGERED o —r
SPECIES NO N/A NO NO - O 3 <
TOTAL TRIPS = 69 Z
NOTE: m -
WEEKDAY, A.M. PEAK HOUR OF GENERATOR: : —
WAREHOUSING (150) 0.21/1,000 S.F. 288,040 S.F. - 60 1. THE 12-INCH BASE COURSE SHOULD BE PLACED AND COMPACTED IN TWO LAYERS. LISTED SPECIES NO N/A NO NO % \¢ " L
. 2. THE 2.5-INCH SHOULD BE PLACED AND COMPACTED IN TWO LAYERS. lst LAYER e - — ()]
WEEKDAY, P.M. PEAK HOUR OF GENERATOR: 1.5-INCH SP-12.5 & 2nd LAYER TO BE 1-INCH SP-9.5. ¢
MINI WAREHOUSING (150) 0.23/1,000 S.F. 288,040 S.F. = 66 INVASIVE/EXOTIC NO N/A NO NO E ] o o Z
3. PAVEMENT SHALL HAVE MARSHALL STABILITY OF 1,000 LBS. VEGETATION il LLJ < <
- = -
— NOTE: PLEASE REFER TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT COMPLETED BY EDC, INC. ON JULY 23, 2024. [E | O E m
PAINTED 7
STRIPE (TYP.) 1/2" CHAMFER SEE SITE PLAN PAINTED DOUBLE [ o E L
3,000 PSI CONCRETE\\ STRIPES EN (s |_
= — Ea O — LLJ
| PAVEMENT S T — - - N o
H ) 5 =
e \ N i —
E 0
. N FOR FIXTURE TYPE. —— T 7
® COMPACTED SUBGRADE = OF STALL (TYP.) - —
PRE—CAST ] 14
CONCRETE POLE - o
TYPE 1 3.6 SF EPA
SIDEWALK/PAVEMENT DETAIL AT 180 MPH CAR STOP . %\ J
3/4” CONDUIT CAST IN POLE (TYP.) @ = T
N .TS 25’ g E g H H H H H H H H g
, HAND HOLE WITH CAST — EXTEND CONDUIT INTO Jff/ . \
60 ALUMINUM  COVER JUNCTION BOX — . i — i
| 4 g N
] ] —_— [E e
TYPICAL 13.5'x60' TRUCK PARKING STALL = 1t N '
— — #6 GRD WIRE CAST IN POLE —+ EN - \
1"=5 FINISH GRADE In] THERMOWELD = El V
[~ [H |
18 . ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS
PULL BOX BR?QKS PRQDPCTS OR EQUA | ~ ] ENVIRONMENTAL@ LAND PLANNERS
COMPACTED TO 98% SEE DETAILS "E” AND F I8 INTERIOR DESIGNERS
PAINTED SAW CUT JOINTS @ 15' O.C. MAX. DRY DENSITY ' o
. swcioorwo  TYPICAL 18' PARKING STALL
JUNCTION BOX [H | PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
SEE NOTE 2. ij 772-462-2455
| 6" PORT. CEMENT CONC. PAVT. (28 DAY @ 4,000 PSI) | L PSL PROJECT NO
B
| 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (LBR 40) 7] 5/8"X8’ CU GRD. RD. g -
P24-190
- |
N TYPICAL RIGID DETAIL N.T.S.
NOTE : COMPACTED NATIVE FILL (SAND) PSLUSD FILE NO.
1. CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AT A MINIMUM, MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF FDOT APPROVED 5444
CLASS II CONCRETE. SUBGRADE MATERIAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF S S 24'2 58
SIX INCHES WITH A MINIMUM LIMEROCK BEARING RATIO OF 40 OR 75 PSI FBV. UPLAND PRESERVE REQUIREMENT
NOTE: PROJECT AREA: 1,003,502 S.F. (23.037 AC.) It fast
2. CONCRETE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH FIBER MESH ADDITIVE OR WITH 6x6 1. USE EPOXY SPLICES FOR SPLICING CONDUCTORS IN JUNCTION BOX. UPLAND AREA: 0 S.F. (0.000 AC.)
#10/#10 W.W.M. 2. OWNER OR G.C. SHALL SUPPLY WIND LOAD AND BURIAL DEPTH CALCULATIONS FOR THE PER EDC ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT Its free. T
POLE THEY SELECT MITIGATION REQUIRED: 0 S.F. (0.000 AC.)
| ’ NO MITIGATION REQUIRED It's the law.
60'

TYPICAL 12'x60' TRUCK PARKING STALL

1"=5

" DIRECT BURIAL CONCRETE POLE DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
www.callsunshine.com
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g RIGHT ELEVATION
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@ FRONT ELEVATION

(g QuardiandBooth

Safe. Secure. Convenient

13338 Midvale Road Waynesboro, PA 17268
Tel. (844) 992 6684  www.guardianbooth.com

LEGEND:

1.

SRR

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

21.
22.

23.
24.

(1500)(WRAP8X12)_ SANDWICH PANEL-ALUMINUM
FRAME WITH 2" DOUBLE LAYER ISOPIANO PANELS
AND R-10 XPS FORM INSULATION (WRAPPED)
(WALL - 148 SQ.FT.) (ROOF - 94 SQ.FT.)

(4100)_ CORNER COLUMN

(4001)_ C-CHANNEL

(9001)_ LEGS

(S8X12F) BASE-FRAME:WELDED 1.5" X 1.5" X0.05"
SQUARE STEEL TUBING, COVERED WITH 0.12" THK.
DIAMOND FLOOR PLATE

SUPPORT TUBE 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" X 3"

(S8X12R)_ PITCH ROOF WITH 4" OVERHANG
(3101)_ INTERIOR LIGHTING

(2305)_ LIGHT SWITCH

(2303)_ QUAD OUTLET

. SINGLE OUTLET

(EXTJUNCTIONBOX)_ EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION BOX

(DESK5)_ DESK WITH DRAWER (18" DEEP) (2X)
(7003)(TINT8X12)_ 32" SLIDING DOOR WITH FIXED
GLASS (2x) (15% BLACK TINTED)(EMBEDDED
HANDLE (42" MAX. HT.)

(9403-04, 01)(TINT8X12)_ SLIDING WINDOW (15%
BLACK TINTED)

(TINT8X12)_ FIXED WINDOW (15% BLACK TINTED)
(9105)_ WALL MOUNTED AC (15000 BTU)
(BH6X6)_ ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER (2x1250
WATT)

(2302)_ THERMOSTAT

(3402)_ CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL RATED 125 AMP
MAIN LUG (8 SPACE)(LC008DF)

(2323)_ ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT SWITCH (60
AMP)

(11010)_ WALL MOUNTED FLASHLIGHT

(2403)_ CONDUIT

(11001)_ DATA PORT & PHONE LINE
(BRACKETS)_ANCHORING BRACKET

(11009)_ FIRE EXTINGUISHER

('t

V_

ij-f

10250

MHMMMHMHMMMMMMMM_&Q

I

ENVIRONMENTAL@LAND PLANNERS

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987

ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS

INTERIOR DESIGNERS

SW VILLAGE PARKWAY
SUITE 201

772-462-2455

“B www.edc-inc.com

F.B.P.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
ﬁ L.B. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 8098

25. (11008)_SMOKE DETECTOR

26. (11011)_ FIRST AID KIT

NOTE:

1. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWING, FOLLOW ONLY
FIGURED DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS GIVEN IN THIS DRAWING ARE IN
FEET & INCH

3. EXTERIOR TO BE WRAP WITH VINYL

The foundation and anchorage was not included in the analysis. The
structure was analyzed assuming it has been properly anchored to a
foundation. It is the responsibility of the customer to design the
foundation and booth anchorage per their specific site and
jurisdictional requirements.

R4

R3 09/04/2023 AS / CLIENT COMMENT SANDEEP
R2 08/23/2023 BOOTH SIZE UPDATE SANDEEP
R1 08/18/2023 ADD EXTRA DOOR SANDEEP
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY
PROJECT 11333_8' X12'_CUSTOM BOOTH

CLIENT ARCO DESIGN BUILD

DRAWING TITLE :

FLOOR PLAN, FLOOR FRAMING,
ROOF PLAN & ELEVATIONS

APPROVED :

' APPROVED |

WORKING DRAWING
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DRG.NO. : DRAWNBY :  DESIGN BY :
1 OF 3 SANDEEP KUMAR DANIEL \
% i
[ [} DATE : SCALE : PROJECT NO. : ?3 /
8'X12' CUSTOM BOOTH

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY EDC, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO EDC, INC.

PSL PROJECT NO.

P24-190
PSLUSD FILE NO.
5444
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H H H
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[E | - \
] Cr
7]
ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS
] ENVIRONMENTAL@ LAND PLANNERS
[H | INTERIOR DESIGNERS
] 10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201
] PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
ij 772-462-2455 /
B
H
H
- B
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1
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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WHEEL STOPS

43" x43" HOLE

BY OTHER

DISCONNECT BY 0
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D 1/2" HOLE BY OTH

SHOWN: DOOR FOR
43" X 43" ROUGH OPENING BY OTHER
DOOR 42’ X 42
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"FOR APPROVAL )

DATE
VOLTAGE

/

ﬁ BALER & COMPACTOR

800-523-3654

Totally

Self-Contalned Compacioris s

e i 2 X s G s e

T-IOO thru
PT350

service. The heavy-duty structural steel components a
welded by AWS certified technicians and water tested

forces. This unit has total U.L. approval, standard
button controls, On/Off key switch, mushroom stop, au
reverse and a Sure-Tite ™ door seal.

_ Listed! |

The PT-100-350 Compactors have been engineered
and manufactured to provide many years of reliable

re
to

ensure leak proof containment under high compaction
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[H | ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS

i1 ENVIRONMENTAL@ LAND PLANNERS
INTERIOR DESIGNERS

[H |

; 10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY

N SUITE 201

] | PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987

; 772-462-2455

[ |

[E] “B www.edc-inc.com

[ |

F.B.P.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
ﬁ L.B. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 8098
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REVISION COMMENTS

IR

12-20-2024 | REVISED SITE PLAN & DETAILS PER SPRC COMMENTS (11-26-2024)

\\DATE

01-09-2025| ADD 205' LEFT-TURN LANE TO SITE PLAN

ﬁ

& COMPACTOR
Deck Height Sump Model # Capacity (Cu-Yd) OVERALL LENGTH CAN LENGTH HEIGHT

Normal Deck

Height 52" [132 cm] 6" [15 cm] PT-350 35 Cu-yd [27 cu-m] 296 1/2" [753 cm] 208" [528 cm] 101 1/2" [258cm]
Optional Deck

Height 51" [130 cm] 5" [13 cm] PT-300 30 Cu-yd [23 cu-m] 264" [671 cm] 175 1/2" [446 cm] 101 1/2" [258cm]
Optional Deck

Height 50" [127 cm] 4" [10 cm] PT-250 25 Cu-yd [19 cu-m] 235" [597 cm] 146 1/2" [372 cm] 101 1/2" [258cm]
Optional Deck

Height 49" [124 cm] 3" [8 cm] PT-200 20 Cu-yd [15 cu-m] 211" [536 cm] 122 1/2"[311cm] 101 1/2" [258cm]

PT-150 15 Cu-yd [11 cu-m] 182" [462 cm] 93 1/2" [237 cm] 101 1/2" [258cm]

PT-120 12 Cu-yd [9 cu-m] 163" [414 cm] 74 1/2" [189 cm] 101 1/2" [258cm]

PT-100 10 Cu-yd [8 cu-m] 150" [381 cm] 61 1/2" [156 cm] 101 1/2" [258cm]

Electricrical Equipment
Electric 208 / 230 / 460 - 3 Phase
Control Voltage 110 - 120 Vac

Specifications
Charge Box Capacity 3.5 Cu-YD [2.7 Cu-m]
Clear Top Opening (L X W) 41" X 60" [104 cm x 152 cm]
Capacity Per Hour 116 cy/hr

Hydraulic Equipment
Pump 10.50 GPM [39.7 L/m]
Normal Pressure 2,000 psi [13,790 KPa]
Maximum Pressure 2,300 psi [15,858 KPa]
(2) Cylinder Bore 4" [10.2 cm]
Cylinder Rod 2 1/2" [6.3 cm]

Performance Characteristics
Average Cycle Time 31 sec
Total normal Force 42,708 lbs [189,974 N]
Total Maximum Force 49,115 Ibs [218,474 N]
Normal Ram Pressure 23 psi [158 Kpa]
Maximum Ram Pressure 27 psi [186 Kpa]
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THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY EDC, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO EDC, INC.
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Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
www.callsunshine.com
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